Product recall: this camembert is contaminated with listeria

Product recall: this camembert is contaminated with listeria

According to Rappel Conso, a batch of Camembert is affected by a product recall. In question ? The presence of listeria, a bacterium responsible for listeriosis, a serious foodborne infection. Find out which batch it is.

Be careful if you have recently purchased cheese from E.Leclerc. A batch of Camembert marketed from 08/06/2023 to 08/29/2023 is the subject of a product recall. For your health, do not consume this dairy product. This can make you seriously ill. TipsForWomens takes stock.

Camembert recalled throughout Europe

Recall Conso has issued a nationwide product recall for Camembert d’Isigny made from microfiltered cow’s milk, brand Our Regions Have Talent. Here is the other useful information to know about the offending batch:

  • Product Category: Food;
  • Product Subcategory: Milk and Milk Products;
  • Product Brand Name: OUR REGIONS ONT DU TALENT;
  • Names of models or references: CAMEMBERT D’ISIGNY WITH COW’S MICROFILTER MILK 250g;
  • GTIN : 3564709177342 ;
  • Lot : C1912 ;
  • Date of minimum durability: 05/09/2023;
  • Packaging: Wooden box -250 G;
  • Marketing start/end date: From 08/06/2023 to 08/29/2023;
  • Storage temperature: Product to be stored in the refrigerator;
  • Health mark: FR 14.342.001 CE;
  • Geographical area of ​​sale: entire Europe;
  • Distributors: E.LECLERC.

Listeria: what is the procedure to follow?

If you have this camembert, the dangerous products alerts site indicates not to consume it. You can return the product to the point of sale. A refund will then be offered to you as compensation.

If you have eaten this cheese and symptoms occur (fever, body aches, headaches), you are strongly advised to consult your doctor without delay. As the Rappel Conso site reminds us, “Listeriosis is a disease that can be serious”. Hence the importance of consulting a health professional. The incubation period for listeriosis can be up to eight weeks.

As for pregnant women, they must be particularly vigilant. Severe forms with neurological complications and maternal or fetal damage may occur. Immunocompromised people and the elderly should be just as attentive to the symptoms of a listeria infection.

For all requests for additional information, you can contact this number: 08 00 87 41 87.